505301708 01/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5348486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LESLIE S. JOHNSON	02/06/2017
GURUNADH REDDY CHICHILI	02/07/2017
KALPANA SHAH	02/07/2017
ROSS LA MOTTE-MOHS	02/08/2017
PAUL A. MOORE	02/07/2017
EZIO BONVINI	02/07/2017
SCOTT KOENIG	02/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACROGENICS, INC.
Street Address:	9704 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE
City:	ROCKVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16060227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)825-8975

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3019630717

Email: epatent@ipatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALYSSA TAGLIAFERRO
Address Line 1: 2200 RESEARCH BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 560

Address Line 4: ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1301.0134US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA M. TAGLIAFERRO
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa M. Tagliaferro/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019

505301708 PATENT REEL: 048167 FRAME: 0619

Total Attachments: 4

source=1304.0134PCT_Assignment_executed#page1.tif

source=1304.0134PCT_Assignment_executed#page2.tif

source=1304.0134PCT_Assignment_executed#page3.tif

source=1304.0134PCT_Assignment_executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048167 FRAME: 0620

CS ASSIGNMENT NO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of:

Leslie S. Johnson, of 14411 Poplar Hill Road, Damestown, MD 20874 US;

Gurunadh Reddy Chichili, of 13926 Lullaby Road, Germantown, MD 20874 US;

Kalpana Shah, of 13013 Ethel Rose Way, Boyds, MD 20841 US;

Ross La Motte-Mohs, of 16000 Schaeffer Road, Boyds, MD 20841 US;

Paul A. Moore, of 10 Turley Court, North Potomac, MD 20878 US;

Ezio Bonvini, of 11136 Powder Horn Drive, Potomac, MD 20854 US;

Scott Koenig, of 10901 Ralston Road, Rockville, MD 20852 US;

(an undersigned Inventor) hereby sells and assigns to MacroGenics, Inc., having a place of business at 9704 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, Maryland, 20850 (the Assignee) and hereby confirms any prior sale and assignment to MacroGenics, Inc., his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in applications for patent in the United States of America entitled:

Bispecific Molecules Having Immunoreactivity with PD-1 and CTLA-4, and Methods of Use Thereof

which applications for patent are also known as:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/266,944 (filed on December 14, 2015); and International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2016/066060 (filed on December 12, 2016);

and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby grants Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 or William C. Schrot, Reg. No. 48,447, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his name.

Date: 06 Feb 3015 2	017 7 1 CZ
	Signature of Leslie S. Johnson
Date: <u>07-Feb</u> 2017	Signature of Gurunadh Reddy Chichili
Date: <u>67-Feb 2017</u>	
	Signature of Kalpana Shah
Date: <u>08 Feb 20F7</u>	Signature of Ross La Motte-Mohs
Date: 07 fets 17-	Paul A. Noon Signature of Paul A. Moore
Date: 07+FB1-7-	Signature of Ezio Bonvini
Date: 07 Feb 2017	Signature of Scott Koenig

State of Maryland))SS:
County of Montgomery Before me, Lisa Karen Kreppel, Notary the foregoing instrument to be his/her fi	Public, personally appeared LESLIE S. JOHNSON and acknowledged ree act and deed this day of
Seal	LISA KAREN KREPPEL Notary Public-Maryland Montgomery County My Gommission Excites
State of Marylanti))SS:
	Public, personally appeared GURUNADH REDDY CHICHILI and to be his/her free act and deed this
Seal	LISA KAREN KREPPEL Notary Public-Meryland Montgomery County My Commission Expires
State of Maryland))SS:
	Public, personally appeared KALPANA SHAH and acknowledged the act and deed this
Seal	LISA KAREN KREPPEL Notary Public-Maryland Montgomery County My Commission Expires
State of Maryland))SS:
County of Montgomery Before me, Lisa Karen Kreppel, Notary acknowledged the foregoing instrument	Public, personally appeared ROSS LA MOTTE-MOHS and to be his/her free act and deed this 2 day of Challey 2017.
Seal of State of Stat	LISA KAREN KREPPEL Notary Public-Mary/and Montgomery County My Commission Expires Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 048167 FRAME: 0623

State of Maryland))SS:
County of Montgomery Before me, Lisa Karen Kreppel, Notary foregoing instrument to be his/her free	Public, personally appeared PAUL A. MOORE and acknowledged the act and deed this day of
Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal	LISA KAREN KEPPEL Notary Public Maryland Montgomsky County My Commission Expires
State of Margiand)ss:
	Public, personally appeared EZIO BONVINI and acknowledged the act and deed this I day of Large 2, 2017.
Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal	Lisa Karen Kreppel Notary Public-Maryland Monwomery County My Commission Expires
State of Margiand))SS:
County of Montgomery Before me, Lisa Karen Kreppel, Notary foregoing instrument to be his/her free	Public, personally appeared SCOTT KOENIG and acknowledged the act and deed this day of
Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal	LISA KAREN KREPPEL Notary Public-Maryland Montgomery County My Commissing Expires